September 9, 2020 (Public Notice)

PUBLIC NOTICE TOWNSHIP OF MONROE BOARD OF HEALTH OF THE TOWNSHIP MONROE

In accordance with the Open Meeting Act, P.L. 1975 c 231, *N.J.S.A.* 10:4-6, *et. seq.*, this is to advise that the Board of Health of the Township of Monroe, Gloucester County, New Jersey, will hold a **public meeting** on **Wednesday**, **September 9**, **2020 at 7:00PM** by way of electronic communication/live streaming pursuant to *N.J.S.A.* 10:4-8(b) and consistent with Executive Order 103 signed by Governor Murphy on March 9, 2020 in an abundance of caution and to help prevent the spread of COVID-19.

All regular business that was scheduled to be conducted at the Board of Health Meeting will be broadcasted live via Zoom Meeting. You may access the meeting via URL by downloading the Zoom Meeting App or visiting the following website: https://zoom.us/j/94120685318?pwd=MmVaeUtiWHRXU1BQNUxwRDFRVnZhUT09 Meeting ID: 941 2068 5318 Password: Lp3iYa

Be advised that members of the public can participate in said meeting by submitting comments by email to the Board of Health Secretary, Vicki Taylor-Machulsky, at vmachulsky@monroetownshipnj.org by 3:00PM the day of the meeting, September 9, 2020. The comments should be limited to 250 words. These comments will be read into the record by the Commission Chairperson during the public comment period. This is a temporary policy only put in place due to a public health emergency.

Residents can view the meeting as detailed above. The Board of Health will hold this meeting via online meeting forum and will not be in-person. Formal action may be taken.

Aileen Chiselko, RMC Municipal Clerk